

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No II Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No : 86 Date : 11.05.2022

Corrigendum No 01 of N.I.Q No - WBIW / SDO / KCSD- II / NIQ-01 /2022-23.

It is to inform all that in compliance to typing mistake in Schedule of NIQ at page 6 of N.I.Q No – WBIW / SDO / KCSD- II / NIQ-01 /2022-23 the following changes are to be made in the NIQ:-

As per Main NIQ:

Last line of Page No.1 of NOQ	Last date & time of submission of Quotation is on 13.05.2022 till 14.30 Hours IST.		
SI. No. 12 of page no.3 of NOQ	Schedule of important dates for the Offline Quotation		
	Last date of receiving application	10.05.2022 up to 4:00 PM	
	2. Last date of issuing quotation paper	11.05.2022 up to 3:00 PM	
	3. Last date of receiving quotation paper	13.05.2022 up to 2.30 PM	
	2 Date of opening quotation	13.05.2022 after 3:00 PM	
4 th line of Page No.6 of NOQ	Schedule of OFFLINE NIQ No - WBIW / SDO / KCSD-II / NIQ- 01 / 2022-23 of SUB- DIVISIONAL KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO I, AMLAGORA, PASCHIM EDINIPUR		

To be read as:

Last line of Page No.1 of NOQ	Last date & time of submission of Quotation IST.	is on 20.05.2022 till 14.30 Hours	
SI. No.12 of page no.3 of NOQ	Schedule of important dates for the Offline Quotation		
	Last date of receiving application	18.05.2022 up to 4:00 PM	
	2. Last date of issuing quotation paper	19.05.2022 up to 3:00 PM	
	3. Last date of receiving quotation paper	20.05.2022 up to 2.30 PM	
	2 Date of opening quotation	20.05.2022 after 3:00 PM	
4 th line of Page No.6 of NOQ	Schedule of OFFLINE NIQ No - WBIW / SDO / KCSD-II / NIQ- 01 / 2022-23 of SUB- DIVISIONAL KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-II, AMLAGORA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR		

Astt. Engr./Sub-Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-II

Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

Memo No: - 86/1(14) Dated:-11.05.2022

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (south-West), Abas, Khasjungle, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Kenduadihi, Bankura.
- **5.** The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Abas, Khasjungle, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.- I, Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. Sabhapati, Garghbeta-I, Panchyat Samity.
- 8. Sabhapati, Garghbeta-II, Panchyat Samity.
- 9. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/IV/VII.
- 10. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.- I, Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur.
- 11. Notice Board of Kansbati Canals Sub-Division No-II.
- **12.** The Nodal Officer, E-Governance, DVC Study Cell, I&W Dte. Jalsampad Bhaban, Salt LakeCity, Kolkata-91 for publication in the Departmental Official Website www.wbiwd.gov.in

Sd/A.E./Sub-Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-II
Amlagora, Pachim Medinipur